Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 17506-004001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	nt(s) or copy(ies).
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):
Dr. Rajan George, Lorne Tyrrell and Antoine Noujaim Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes া No	ViRexx Medical Corp. 1123 Dentistry/Phamacy Building University Of Alberta
3. Nature of conveyance:	Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2N8 CANADA
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 	VANADA
Execution Date: June 17, 2004	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	T.
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/365,620	
Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes 図 No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
MARY ANN DILLAHUNTY	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed
500 Arguello Street, Suite 500 Redwood City, California 94063	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Redwood City, California 94063	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen	
Mary Ann Dillahunty Reg. No. 34,576 Name of Person Signing Mary Ann Dillahunty Signature	en Sillahenty June 25,2004
Тор	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5

50222846.doc

700094447

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

June 25, 2004
Date of Transmission

Signatura Le

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

REEL: 014783 FRAME: 0734

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, <u>DR. RAJAN GEORGE</u> of <u>602 Burgess Close</u>, <u>Edmonton</u>. <u>Alberta</u>, <u>T6R 1Z7 Canada</u>, <u>LORNE TYRRELL</u> of <u>94 St. George's Crescent</u>, <u>Edmonton</u>, <u>Alberta</u>, <u>T5N 3N7 Canada</u> and <u>ANTOINE NOUJAIM</u> of <u>58 Wilkin Road</u>, <u>Edmonton</u>, <u>Alberta</u>, <u>T6M 2K4</u> <u>Canada</u>, hereby assign to: <u>ViRexx Medical Corp.</u>, a corporation of <u>Canada</u> having a place of business at:

1123 Dentistry/Phamacy Building University Of Alberta Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2N8 CANADA: and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled CHIMERIC ANTIGENS FOR ELICITING AN IMMUNE RESPONSE, filed February 13, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/365,620, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 014783 FRAME: 0735

In Witness Whereof, I h	ereto set my hand an	ıd seal at	- of marton	
this 17th day of gn	_		ym /	L.S
			T	
State of Alberta :				
: s County of <u>Canada</u> :	5.			
Before me this	_day of <u>Ja</u> _	, 2	0.04	personally
appeared DR. RAJAN GEORGE	known to me to be t	he person whose	e name is subs	cribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknow	vledged that he exec	uted the same as	his free act an	id deed for
the purposes therein contained.	•			
		Metris	-de	•
	Notary Pub			
	My/Commi	ssion Expires:		
fNotary's Seal Here]	-			

I	In Witne	ess Wher	EOF, I he	reto set my	/ hand and s	scal at		My	<u>^ </u>	
				=	, 20 <u>0</u> `		2 ho	~	_	L.S
_								•		_
State of	<u> 415</u>	12-	:							
			: SS	•						
County	of		:							
ı	Before m	ne this	17	_day of	Fune		, 20 <u>_</u> _)4/_	, perso	nally
					e to be the					
foregoin	ıg Assigı	nment an	d acknow	ledged tha	t he execute	ed the sau	me as his	free act	and dee	d for
the purp	oses the	rein conta	ined.							
				_			NAV	U		.=,=
				No	tary Public			-		
				M	Commissi	ion Expir	res:			
Notary 50219923	's Seal F	lere]					,			
. <u>*</u>										

In With	NESS WHEREOF, I	hereto set my	y hand and seal at	_ Edwart	****
this	معل day of	~e	, 20_ 0 &		
	D Row	e Type	,20 <u>04</u> ell	·	L.S
		•			
State of <u>OU</u>	beta.				
Cot	: ۱	SS.			
County of	:				
Before :	me this 17 th	day of	Jan	. 20 <u>04</u>	, personally
				hose name is subs	
			•	same as his free ac	
the purposes th	erein contained.				
			1114	risdo)	
_		No	tary Public	7	
	32	My	Commission Exp	pires:	
[Dotary - Scal	Here]				
	(-7	/			
그는 중화					